Commercial Recordings Filing Statistics

Fiscal Year-to-Date Through February 2019

Limited Liability Companies
Corporations
Other Entities

Total

Initial Lists
Annual Lists
Total

LLCs and Other Entities*
Corporations*
Total

New Entity Formations
YTD 2/28/18 YTD 2/28/19

27,682 26,649
5,995 5,563
1,166 1,209

34,843 33,421

Initial/Annual List of Officers
YTD 2/28/18 YTD 2/28/19

36,465 34,247
193,596 196,945
230,061 231,192

State Business Licenses

Title 7
YTD 2/28/18 YTD 2/28/19
143,912 148,311
63,595 60,729
207,507 209,040

Difference
-1,033
-432
43
-1,422

Difference
-2,218
3,349
1,131

Difference
4,399
-2,866
1,533

Non-title 7 (Sole Proprietors and Partnerships)

New
Renew
Total

Limited Liability Companies
Corporations
Other Entities

Total
Sole Proprietors
General Partnerships
Other

Total

Total Active Entities

YTD 2/28/18 YTD 2/28/19

16,515 24,355
20,540 24,807
37,055 49,162

Active Entities
Active Title 7 Entities
YTD 2/28/18 YTD 2/28/19

194,813 206,246
94,780 92,461
10,892 10,413

300,485 309,120

Active Non-Title 7
YTD 2/28/18 YTD 2/28/19

58,582 75,558
2,378 3,419
309 735
61,269 79,712

Active Title 7 & Non-Tile 7
361,754 388,832

Difference
7,840
4,267

12,107

Difference
11,433
-2,319

-479
8,635

Difference
16,976
1,041
426
18,443

27,078

% Change
-3.7%
-7.2%
3.7%
-4.3%

% Change
-6.1%
1.7%
0.5%

% Change
3.1%
-4.5%
0.7%

% Change
47.5%
20.8%
32.7%

% Change
5.9%
-2.4%
-4.4%
2.9%

% Change
29.0%
43.8%
137.9%
30.1%

7.5%

* Notes: -State Business Licenses were not segregated by entity type until October, 2015. While the
total number of Title 7 business licenses issued for each period is known, the number of corporation
versus non-corporation business licenses issued was estimated using Annual and Initial list filing as a

proxy.
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